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REVISED PAGE ONE T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the Correction Number 
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand comer of the new or changed page. If 
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order 
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, 
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks 

dba ... ......... doing business as N .......... New 
NV ............ Nevada C .......... change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos ........... Numbers I ... ...... Increase 
NT A .... ........ Nevada Transportation R .. .. .. . .. Reduction 

Authority 

APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERA TING AUTHORITY 

Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the carriers operating authority as set 
forth in the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity as follows: 

Operate as a common motor carrier of passengers within the State of Nevada, with on-call irregular route 
transportation of passengers and their baggage in same vehicle, in airport transfer service, for a per capita 
charge on a walk-up basis, between airports located in Clark County, Nevada and points and places in 
Clark County. 
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REVISED PAGE TWO T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations 

APPLICATION OF TARIFF 
( l 0) Scenic tours at a per capita or an hourly rate of passengers to various points of interest for the 
purpose of sightseeing or visiting those points of interest where a narrative tour is presented to the 
passengers. 

Special services, transporting of persons who have acquired the exclusive use of vehicle for a special 
itinerary between definite points of origin and destinations throughout the State of Nevada, a per capita 
rate provided that such trip originate or terminate in Clark County, Nevada. 

BAGGAGE 
(20) Hand luggage, not to exceed 2 pieces and not to exceed l 00 pounds in weight for each fare 
ticket, will be carried without charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. 
Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof as baggage will not be 
checked. 

CHILDREN'S FARES 
(30) Children will be charged full fare for airport service, special services and scenic tours. 

LIABILITY 
(40) The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, 
quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and 
other conditions beyond its control; and, does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a 
specified time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; 
and, over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed. 

In any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, the 
hazards or dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, 
storms and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the carriers, inadvisable to 
operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point enroute, the carrier shall not be liable 
therefore, or be caused to be held for damages for any reason whatsoever. 
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REVISED PAGE THREE T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations (Continued) 

OBJECTIONABLE PERSON 
(60) The driver of the transit vehicle shall have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any 
passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is believed to be 
under the influence of narcotics. 

ANIMALS 
(70) Animals, other than "Service Animals" will not be carried. 

PASSENGER AGENT 
(80) Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel. or legal 
gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service 
between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof 
direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier. 

DEFINITION OF "MINIMUM FARE" 
(90) The "Minimum Fare" column shown in Tariff means: When less than the number of full per set 
fares, indicated in the minimum Fare column, are available at the scheduled departure time, for any 
transportation service covered by this Tariff, the carrier will perform the service for the sum of the 
minimum number of full per seat fares shown or will cancel the tour; and will offer the passengers a full 
refund. 

EXCLUSIVE OCCUPANCY 
(100) Upon request, carrier will provide any tour group comprised of the minimum number of 
passengers stated in the Tariff with the exclusive occupancy of vehicle furnished. 

PASSENGER BEHAVIOR 
( 110) The carrier will refuse to _carry a passenger or will remove, at any proper point enroute, any 
person whose, physical or mental behavior, is such, as to render the person incapable of caring for 
themselves without assistance, render the person objectionable to other passengers, or involve any hazard 
or risk to other persons or property being transported. EXCEPTION: This item does not apply to persons 
who are ill and are accompanied by attendant or nurse. 
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REVISED PAGE FOUR T.S.A. N0.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Rule No. Rules & Regulations (Continued) 

REARRANGEMENT OF TOUR ROUTE 
(120) Any itinerary may be altered, reversed or rearranged in sequence at the option of the carrier, 
provided that no points of interest are omitted; unless there is specific cause such as road hazards, etc. 

RESERVATIONS 
(130) Reservations of certain seats will not be made. The carrier reserves to itself full control as to the 
seating of passengers and reserves the right to change such seating at any time during the trip; provided, 
however, that seating arrangements will be made without regard to race, color, creed, sex, or national 
origin. Carrier reserves the right to transfer passengers from one vehicle to another, at any time during the 
trip whenever operating conditions require. 

STOPOVERS 
(140) There are no stopover privileges on any Scenic Tour performed by the carrier for its passengers, 
except when such stopovers are an actual part of the itinerary. Passengers will be discharged only at points 
authorized in carrier respective Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity. 

TICKETS - LOST OR STOLEN 
(150) Carrier will not be responsible for lost or stolen tickets. 

TOUR GROUPS 
( 160) A tour group shall always travel together and will either be ticketed together or by prior 
arrangement be ticketed separately for the same tour. An individual who is in charge of and personally 
guides and accompanies a tour over all or a portion of the tour groups itinerary is hereby designed a tour 
director. One tour director will be carried at no additional cost on each tour bus which has been booked 
for the exclusive use of a tour group. 
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REVISED PAGE FIVE T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Airport Transfer Services 
Fares and Charges 

(In Dollars and Cents Per Person) 

BETWEEN AND ONE-WAY ROUND TRIP** 

Clark County Airport Downtown Hotels: Points downtown $9.50 $17.50 
(McCarran means any point north of Sahara Ave. along 
International Las Vegas Blvd. but not farther than $40.00*N 
Airport) Washington Ave. and one mile on either 

side of Las Vegas Blvd. 

Strip Hotels: Points located in the Strip $9.50 $17.50 
means any point on the Strip from city 
limits of Las Vegas (Sahara Ave.) to Warm $30.00*N 
Springs Road. 

Boulder Highway hotels and motels located $22.00 $38.00 
on U.S. Highway 93 beginning at 
Charleston Blvd. to Tropicana Ave.*** 

Hotels & Motels not to exceed one quarter $9.50 $17.50 
mile west ofl-15 beginning at Tropicana 
Ave. to Sahara Ave. $40.00*N 

Airport Passenger Fee to be paid by $0.50 $0.50 
passengers on trips originating from airport 
as indicated. in addition to the tariff 
charged. 

* Applies to airport transfer services performed in a traditional or livery limousine. 

** Return trip tickets are non-refundable but do not expire. 

*** Round trip must be purchased in coniunction with originating trip. 

Issued: 

Issued by: 
OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 

LISA de MARIGNY, CEO 

1401 HELM DRIVE 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119 

Effective: 

ACCEPTED 
JUL 13 2020 

Nnada Trusponatioa Aa&aoris, 
La� V~ru, Nnada 



REVISED PAGE FIVEa T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.S 

Airport Transfer Services 
Fares and Charges 

(In Dollars and Cents Per Person) 

BETWEEN AND ONE-WAY ROUND TRIP** 

Clark County Airport 
(McCarran Boulder City *** $33.00 $55.00 
International 
Airport) 

Lake Las Vegas Hotels*** $33.00 $55.00 

Henderson Hotels*** $20.00 $35.00 

Airport Passenger Fee to be paid by $0.50 $0.50 
passengers on trips originating from 
airport as indicated, in addition to the 
tariff charged. 
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REVISED PAGE FIVEb T.S.A. NO. l 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

Airport Transfer Services 

Fares and Charges 

(In Dollars and Cents Per Person) 

BETWEEN AND NO. OF MONTHLY ROUND 

PASSENGERS TRIP 

Clark County Airport Downtown Hotels: Points downtown 
(McCarran means any point north of Sahara Ave. 5.000+ $17.00 I 
International along Las Vegas Blvd. but not farther 

than Washington Ave. and one mile on Airport) 
either side of Las Vegas Blvd. Round 
trip must be purchased in conjunction 
with originating trip. Return trip tickets 
expire IO days after issuance. Non-
transferable, non-refundable. Requires 
the customer to have a minimum usage 
of 5,000 passenger trips in a calendar 
month. 

Strip Hotels: Points located in the Strip 
means any point on the Strip from city 5,000+ $15.00 I 
limits of Las Vegas (Sahara Ave.) to 
Warm Springs Road. Round trip must be 
purchased in conjunction with 
originating trip. Return trip ticket 
expires 10 days after issuance. Non-
transferable, nonrefundable. 
Requires the customer to have 
a minimum usage of 5,000 passenger 
trips in a calendar month 
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REVISED PAGE SIX T.S.A. NO. l 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

SPECIAL SERVICES 
RATES AND CHARGES 

(Per Person) 

SPECIAL SERVICES EVENTS 

Pick up and drop off within 5 miles of the designated pickup location $10.00 per person one-way 
Pick up and drop off within 10 miles of the designated pickup location $12.50 per person one-way 
Pick up and drop off within 15 miles of the designated pickup location $15.00 per person one-way 
Pick up and drop off within 20 miles of the designated pickup location $20.00 per person one-way 

* Pursuant to NAC 706.239, a minimum of I person is required before carrier may initiate special 
transportation. 
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REVISED PAGE SEVEN T.S.A. NO. 1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

SIGHTSEEING TOURS TARIFF 

Round Trip Tour Fares 
Fares shown below are subject to minimum number of passengers as shown. 

TOUR NO. TOUR DESCRIPTION FARE PER PERSON MINIMUM FARES 

S-1 LAS VEGAS EVENING TOUR: $60.00 2 
Las Vegas Strip, City of Las 
Vegas and points within a five 
mile radius thereof including 
stopovers 
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REVISED PAGE EIGHT T.S.A. NO.1 

OMNI LIMOUSINE, INC. 
CPCN2044.5 

PASSENGER EXCISE TAX 
(NRS 372B.150) 

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport 
service: 

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376 
Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or 
assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the 
connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a 
passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of 
the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, 
surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any 
other amount that is part of the fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from 
each common motor carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection. 

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service. 

3. (Intentionally omitted) 

4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of passengers 
and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between 
airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include 

charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services. 

NOTE 1 : The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers. 

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the 
total fare as defined above. 
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